

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2951/2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH TAPUBHAI NAGHERA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.D.Agrawala,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Kr.Shah,Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ad interim stay in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S.Gupta)

COURT MASTER