

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7277/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in SCA No. 3311/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH TAPUBHAI NAGHERA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.D.Agrawala, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.  
Ms.S.H.Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master